OpuruHanbHbIE HOMEpa 3aIm4acTeit:

CHEVROLET 90511162
CHEVROLET 11046152
CHEVROLET 93176122
CHEVROLET 11046952012
CHEVROLET 90399495

DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) 90399495
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) 90511162
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) 11046152
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) 93176122
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) 11046952012

OPEL 1605454

OPEL 1605911

OPEL 90511162

OPEL 93176122

OPEL 16 057 46

OPEL 90297770

OPEL 93192637

OPEL 16 057 89

OPEL 90398760

OPEL 1605089

OPEL 16 05 808

OPEL 90399495
VAUXHALL 16 05 808
VAUXHALL 90511162
VAUXHALL 90297770
VAUXHALL 93176122
VAUXHALL 90398760
VAUXHALL 93192637
VAUXHALL 1605789
VAUXHALL 90399495

ITepeueHb aBTOMOOMIIEH, 1JIS1 KOTOPBIX J€Tajlb MPUMEHUMA

Mapka

DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Espero 1.5i
16V

DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Espero 1.8i
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Espero 1.8i
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Espero 2.0i
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Espero 1.5

DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Lanos 1.6
16V

DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Nexia 1.5
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Nexia 1.5
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Nexia 1.5
DAEWOO/CHEVROLET (GM) Nexia 1.8
OPEL Ascona-C 2.0i GT

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 2.0i

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.4i

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.6i

Koa moTopa

A 15 MF

C18LE
C18LE

C20LE

A 16 DMS

G 15 MF
G 15 MF
G 15 MF
C18LE
20 SEH
C20NE

C14NZ, X14NZ

C 16 NZ/X 16 SZR

66

66

70

77

55

78

55

52

44

74

95

85

44

55

KB

90

90

95

105

75

106

75

71

60

101

130

115

60

75

n.c. fog

02.1995-->

02.1995-->
02.1995-->
02.1995-->
10.1997-09.1999

07.1997-->

02.1995-->
02.1995-->
08.1996-->
10.1995-->
03.1987-08.1988
03.1992-09.1998

09.1991-02.1999

03.1992-10.1998

MpumeyaHve

front ATE

front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front ATE -06.99

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE 10.87-
front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE strengthen
brake system

front Vent. ATE strengthen
brake system



OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.4i

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.6i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.6 Si

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.8i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 2.0i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.4i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 2.0i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.8i 16V

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.8i

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.7 TDS

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.7 TD

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.7 D

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.7 D

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 1.6i Eco

OPEL Astra F / Astra F Cabrio 2.0 GSI 16V

OPEL Calibra 2.0i 4x4

OPEL Calibra 2.0i 16V 4x4

OPEL Calibra 2.0i

OPEL Calibra 2.0i 16V

OPEL Calibra 2.0i 16V 4x4

OPEL Calibra 2.0i 16V

OPEL Combo A 1.4

OPEL Kadett-E 1.8 E

OPEL Kadett-E 1.8i

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0i

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0i

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI

OPEL Kadett-E 1.8 GSI

OPEL Kadett-E 1.8 S

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI 16V

C 14 SE

X 16 XEL
C 16 SE
X 18 XE
X 20 XEV

X 14 XE

C 20 XE

C 18 XE

C 18 Nz

X 17 DT (TC4EE1)
X 17 DTL

17 DR

17D

X 16 SZ

C 20 XE
C 20 NE
C 20 XE
C 20 NE
C 20 XE
X 20 XEV
X 20 XEV
C 14 SE

C 18 NE

C18Nz

20 NE

C20NE

20 NE

20 SEH

18 E

E 18 NV

60

74

74

85

100

66

110

92

66

60

50

44

42

52

110

85

110

85

110

100

100

60

74

66

85

85

85

85

95

85

62

110

82

100

100

116

136

90

150

125

90

82

68

60

57

71

150

115

150

115

150

136

136

82

100

90

115

116

116

115

129

115

84

150

03.1992-03.2001

06.1993-09.1998

03.1992-12.1994

11.1994-03.2001

02.1995-09.1998

02.1996-03.2001

03.1993-09.1998

06.1993-09.1998

03.1992-09.1998

03.1992-09.1998

11.1994-02.1999

07.1992-02.1999

03.1992-09.1992

03.1993-08.1996

09.1991-09.1998

06.1990-08.1997

06.1990-02.1994

06.1990-08.1997

06.1990-02.1994

02.1994-08.1997

02.1994-08.1997

07.1994-08.2001

10.1985-08.1986

06.1985-08.1991

10.1986-02.1993

10.1986-02.1993

09.1986-08.1991

09.1986-08.1991

09.1986-08.1991

09.1984-08.1986

09.1987-08.1991

03.1988-08.1991

front Vent. ATE strengthen

brake system
front ATE
front ATE
front ATE
front ATE

front ATE strengthen
brake system

front ATE

front ATE

front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE

front ATE 09.95-,
strengthen brake system

front ATE 09.94-

front ATE

front ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE 09.95-08.96

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front Vent. ATE L
1000124/L 5000001 -

front Vent. ATE L
1000124/L 5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -



OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI 16V

OPEL Kadett-E 2.0 GSI 16V

OPEL Kadett-E 1.8 E

OPEL Omega-A 1.8

OPEL Omega-A 2.0

OPEL Omega-A 2.0

OPEL Omega-A 2.3 D
OPEL Omega-A 2.3 TD
OPEL Omega-A 1.8 N
OPEL Omega-A 1.8 S

OPEL Omega-A 2.4i

OPEL Omega-A 1.8

OPEL Omega-A 2.0

OPEL Omega-A 2.3 TD Interc.

OPEL Omega-A 2.0

OPEL Vectra-A 1.8 S 4x4
OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V
OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V
OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V 4x4
OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V 4x4
OPEL Vectra-A 1.8i

OPEL Vectra-A 1.8 S

OPEL Vectra-A 1.7 TD
OPEL Vectra-A 1.7 D

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V
OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 16V 4x4
OPEL Vectra-A 1.8 S

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i

OPEL Vectra-A 1.7 D

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 4x4

OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 4x4

C 20 XE

20 XE

18 E

18 SEH

C20NE

20 SE

23YD
23YDT
18 NV
18 SV

C 24 NE

E 18 NVR

C 20 NEF

23 DTR

C 20 NEJ

E 18 NVR
20 XEJ

C 20 XE
20 XEJ

C 20 XE
C 18 Nz
18 SV

X 17 DT (TC4EE1)
17 DR

X 20 XEV
X 20 XEV

E 18 NVR

20 NE
C 20 NE
20 SEH
17D

20 NE

C20NE

110

115

84

85

85

90

54

66

60

66

92

65

74

74

73

65

110

110

110

110

66

66

60

44

100

100

65

74

85

85

95

42

85

85

150

156

114

115

115

122

73

90

82

90

125

88

100

100

99

88

150

150

150

150

90

90

82

60

136

136

88

100

115

116

129

57

115

116

03.1988-08.1991

12.1987-08.1991

09.1987-08.1990

09.1986-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

10.1986-03.1994

10.1986-08.1988

09.1986-08.1987

09.1986-03.1994

09.1988-03.1994

09.1987-03.1994

09.1990-03.1994

08.1988-03.1994

09.1990-03.1994

01.1989-07.1989

01.1989-06.1994

02.1990-10.1995

01.1989-10.1990

02.1990-10.1995

03.1990-10.1995

09.1989-10.1990

03.1990-10.1995

07.1992-10.1995

06.1994-10.1995

06.1994-10.1995

09.1988-07.1989

09.1988-09.1989

09.1988-10.1990

09.1988-10.1995

09.1988-09.1992

10.1988-09.1992

01.1989-10.1990

01.1989-10.1995

front ATE L 1000124/L
5000001 -

front ATE

front ATE from Ch.
No..L2500001/L5000001

front Vent. ATE 09.89-

front Vent. ATE 09.88-/ K
1000099 -

front ATE 09.88-/ K
1000099 -

front ATE 09.89-

front ATE 09.89-

front ATE 09.89-

front ATE 09.89-

front Vent. ATE 09.88-/ K
1000099 -

front ATE 09.89-

front Vent. ATE 09.88-/ k
1000099 -

front ATE 09.89-

front ATE 09.88-/ K
1000099 -

front ATE allroad

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE allroad

front ATE allroad

front Vent. ATE allroad

front Vent. ATE allroad

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE allroad

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front Vent. ATE allroad

front ATE

front ATE



OPEL Vectra-A 2.0i 4x4

OPEL Vectra-B 2.0 DTI 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 1.8 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 1.6i

OPEL Vectra-B 1.6i 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 1.7 TD

OPEL Vectra-B 1.8i 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 2.0 D 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 2.0i 16V

OPEL Vectra-B 2.5i V6

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11 2.0 i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk Il 1.8

VAUXHALL Astra MKk Il 1.8 GTE

VAUXHALL Astra Mk I 2.0 GTE

VAUXHALL Astra Mk Il 2.0 GTE 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.6i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 111 1.7 D

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.6i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11 2.0i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.6i

VAUXHALL Astra MKk 111 1.4i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk I1l 1.4

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 111 1.7 D

VAUXHALL Astra Mk Il 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL Astra MKk 111 1.4i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk Il 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 111 1.8i

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.8i 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 1l 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.4i 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.6i 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 1.8i 16V

VAUXHALL Astra Mk 11l 2.0i 16V

20 SEH

X20DTH/Y20DTH

Z 18 XE

X 16 SZR

X16XEL/Z16XE

X 17 DT (TC4EE1)

X 18 XE/XE1
X 20 DTL
X 20 XEV

X 25 XE

20 NE

18 SE

18 SE

20 SEH

20 XE

X 16 SZ

17 DR

C 16 SE

C 20 NE
E16NZ/X16SRZ
C 14 SE

14 NV

17 DR

X17DTL GM Low-
blow

C 14 Nz

TC4EE1 Isuzu
engine

C18Nz
C 18 XE
C 20 XE

X 14 XE

X 16 XEL OHC
C 18 XEL

X 20 XEV

95

74

92

55

74

60

85

60

100

125

85

82

82

95

115

52

42

74

85

55

60

55

44

50

44

60

66

92

110

66

74

85

100

129

101

125

75

101

82

116

82

136

170

115

11

112

129

156

71

57

100

115

75

82

75

60

68

60

82

90

125

150

90

101

115

136

01.1989-09.1992

06.1997-09.2002

10.2000-09.2002

10.1995-12.1998

10.1995-09.2002

10.1995-12.1996

10.1995-12.2000

11.1996-12.2000

10.1995-12.2000

10.1995-12.2000

01.1987-12.1991

01.1986-12.1990

09.1984-08.1991

09.1986-08.1991

05.1988-08.1991

07.1994-09.1998

12.1991-09.1998

03.1992-09.1998

09.1991-09.1998

09.1991-03.2001

03.1992-03.2001

09.1991-09.1998

07.1992-09.1998

11.1994-09.1998

09.1991-09.1998

12.1991-09.1998

09.1991-09.1998

09.1994-09.1998

09.1991-09.1998

02.1996-03.2001

01.1994-09.1998

09.1994-03.2001

02.1995-09.1998

front ATE

front ATE -07.98, to Ch.
No.W1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE to Ch.
No.W 1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE -12.99
front ATE -07.98
front ATE -07.98
front ATE -12.99
front ATE -12.99
front ATE -07.98

front ATE -07.98, from
chassis No. W 1999999,
W5276825, W799999,
XL999999, WS, WP

front Vent. ATE

front ATE from Ch.
No..L2500001/L5000001

front ATE from Ch.
No..L2500001/L5000001

front ATE

front ATE

front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE
front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE
front ATE
front ATE 10.91-

front ATE With reinforced
brakes

front ATE -01.98
front ATE -08.96

front ATE



VAUXHALL Calibra 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Calibra 2.0i

VAUXHALL Calibra 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Calibra 2.0i 16V 4x4

VAUXHALL Calibra 2.0i 16V 4x4

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.3 D

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.0

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.0

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.0

VAUXHALL Carlton 1.8

VAUXHALL Carlton 1.8i

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.0i

VAUXHALL Carlton 1.8 N

VAUXHALL Carlton 1.8 S

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.3 TD

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.3 TD Interc.

VAUXHALL Carlton 2.4i

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i 4x4

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i

VAUXHALL Cavalier 1.7 D

VAUXHALL Cavalier 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL Cavalier 1.8

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i

VAUXHALL Cavalier 2.0i

VAUXHALL Cavalier 1.7 D Cat

VAUXHALL Corsa Mk | 1.4i

VAUXHALL Corsa Mk | 1.4i

VAUXHALL Corsa Mk 1 1.5 TD

VAUXHALL Corsa Mk 1 1.5 D

C 20 XE
C 20 NE
X 20 XEV
X 20 XEV
C 20 XE
23YD

C 20 NEJ
C 20 NE
C 20 NEF
E 18 NVR

18 SEH

20 SE

18 NV

18 SV

23YDT

23 DTR

C 24 NE

20 SEH
X 20 XEV
C 20 XE
20 SEH
C 20 NE

17D

17 DT (TC4EE1)

C18Nz

20 NE
20 SEH

17 DR

C14NZ
X 14 SZ
X 15 DT (T4EC1)

15D (4EC1)

110

85

100

100

110

54

73

85

74

65

85

90

60

66

66

74

92

95

100

110

95

85

42

60

66

85

95

44

44

44

49

37

150

115

136

136

150

75

99

115

100

88

115

122

82

90

90

100

125

129

136

150

129

115

57

82

90

115

129

60

60

60

67

50

06.1990-02.1994

06.1990-07.1997

06.1990-07.1997

02.1994-07.1997

06.1990-02.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1990-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1990-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1986-03.1994

09.1986-08.1987

09.1986-03.1994

10.1986-08.1988

08.1988-03.1994

09.1988-03.1994

09.1988-11.1995

09.1993-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1988-11.1995

09.1986-08.1988

03.1987-08.1988

07.1992-11.1995

03.1993-10.2000

11.1996-10.2000

03.1993-10.2000

03.1993-10.2000

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE -06.96

front ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE

front ATE

front ATE -08.93 from Ch.
No..L1019855

front ATE to Ch.
No.K1000098

front ATE from Ch.
No..L1019855

front ATE -08.93 from Ch.
No..L1019855

front ATE from Ch.
No..L1019855

front ATE -08.93 from Ch.
No..L1019855

front ATE -08.93 from Ch.
No..K1000099

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE from Ch.
No..S1000001/S5000001

front ATE from Ch.
No..S1000001/S5000001 -
08.95

front ATE from Ch.
No..S1000001/S5000001

front ATE 10.87-

front ATE 10.87-

front ATE -08.95 from Ch.
No..S1000001/S5000001

front Vent. ATE

front Vent. ATE

front ATE

front ATE



VAUXHALL Corsa Mk | 1.2i

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 1.6i

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 1.6i 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 1.8i 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk 1 2.0 D 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk 1 2.0 DTI 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 1.8 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 1.7 TD

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 2.0i 16V

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 2.5i GSi

VAUXHALL Vectra Mk | 2.5i V6

VAUXHALL-BEDFORD (LCV) Astramax /
Astra Van MK 111 1.4 i

ZAZ Lanos (T100) 1.5
ZAZ Lanos (T100) 1.6 16V

ZAZ Lanos (T100) 1.4

C 12 Nz/sz

X 16 SZR

X16XEL/Z16XE

X 18 XE/XE1

X 20 DTL

X20DTH/Y20DTH

Z 18 XE

X 17 DT (TC4EE1)

X 20 XEV

X 25 XE

X 25 XE

C 14 Nz

A15SMS
A 16 DMS

A 14 SMS

33

55

74

85

60

74

92

60

100

143

125

44

63

78

55

45

75

101

116

82

101

125

82

136

194

170

60

86

106

75

03.1993-10.2000

10.1995-09.2002

10.1995-09.2002

10.1995-12.2000

11.1996-12.2000

06.1997-09.2002

10.2000-09.2002

10.1995-12.1996

10.1995-12.2000

05.1998-09.1999

10.1995-12.2000

10.1991-10.1994

10.2004-->

10.2004-10.2008

10.2004-10.2008

front ATE

front ATE -12.99, to Ch.
No.W1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE -07.98, from
chassis No. W 1999999,
W5276825, W7999999,
XL999999, WS, WP

front ATE to Ch.
No.W 1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE to Ch.
No.W1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE to Ch.
No.W 1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE to Ch.
No.W1/W5/W7 999999

front ATE

front ATE -07.98, from
chassis No. W 1999999,
W5276825, W7999999,
XL999999, WS, WP

front ATE -07.98, to
chassis No. W 1999999,
W5276825, W7999999,
XL999999, WS

front ATE -07.98, to
chassis No. W 1999999,
W5276825, W7999999,
XL999999, WS, WP

front ATE 10.91- With
reinforced brakes

front ATE
front ATE

front ATE






